2023 V1.0Technology Innovation and Product Supremacy
info
Road Lighting LED Driver
X6  75~320W Series
X6S(XCP) Series
X6E / X6E 056 Series
X6I Series

 D
river
Product Selection Guide
Note:
1.Y=M, programmable output with 0-5V/0-10V/PWM/timer dimming; Y=V, output current adjustable through built-in
potentiometer.
2.Z=A12, output with 12V/0.3A auxiliary power supply;Z=Blank, no auxiliary output.
Road Lighting LED Driver-X6 Series
Model Power（W） Output voltage
（Vdc）
Full power current
adjustable range（A）
Default output
current(A) Typ. Eff. Typ. PF Dimensions
(L*W*H)mm
X6-075Y041 75 20~41 1.83~2.67 20~36V/2.10 88.0% 0.96 129*68*37
X6-075Y062 75 38~62 1.21~1.88 38~53V/1.40 89.0% 0.96 129*68*37
X6-075Y108 75 54~108 0.70~1.05 54~108V/0.70 90.0% 0.96 129*68*37
X6-105Y041 105 20~41 2.56~3.50 20~37V/2.80 90.0% 0.96 154*68*37
X6-105Y062 105 38~62 1.69~2.50 38~50V/2.10 91.0% 0.97 154*68*37
X6-105Y100 105 50~100 1.05~1.40 50~75V/1.40 91.0% 0.97 154*68*37
X6-105Y150 105 75~150 0.70~1.05 75~100V/1.05 92.0% 0.97 154*68*37
X6-150Y041 150 20~41 3.66~5.40 20~35V/4.20 91.0% 0.97 174*68*37
X6-150Y062 150 38~62 2.42~3.60 38~47V/3.15 91.0% 0.96 174*68*37
X6-150Y108 150 54~108 1.40~2.10 54~71V/2.10 91.0% 0.96 174*68*37
X6-150Y143 150 80~143 1.05~1.50 80~143V/1.05 92.0% 0.97 174*68*37
X6-150Y214 150 107~214 0.70~1.05 107~214V/0.70 92.0% 0.97 174*68*37
X6-200Y041 200 20~41 4.88~6.67 20~36V/5.56 91.0% 0.97 194*68*39
X6-200Y062 200 38~62 3.23~5.00 38~41V/4.90 92.0% 0.97 194*68*39
X6-200Y096 200 48~96 2.10~3.00 48~71V/2.80 92.5% 0.97 194*68*39
X6-200Y143 200 70~143 1.40~2.10 70~143V/1.40 93.0% 0.97 194*68*39
X6-200Y191 200 96~191 1.05~1.50 96~190V/1.05 93.0% 0.97 194*68*39
X6-200Y286 200 143~286 0.70~1.05 143~286V/0.70 92.0% 0.97 194*68*39
X6-240Y041 240 20~41 5.86~7.50 20~35V/6.70 92.0% 0.97 209*68*39
X6-240Y062 240 38~62 3.88~5.71 38~48V/5.00 92.0% 0.97 209*68*39
X6-240Y171 240 85~171 1.40~2.10 85~171V/1.40 93.0% 0.97 209*68*39
X6-240Y229 240 114~229 1.05~1.50 114~228V/1.05 93.0% 0.97 209*68*39
X6-240Y343 240 171~343 0.70~1.05 171~343V/0.70 93.5% 0.97 209*68*39
X6-320Y041Z * 320 20~41 7.80~10.00 20~36V/8.90 92.0% 0.96 231*98*42
X6-320Y062Z 320 38~62 5.20~7.50 38~47V/6.70 93.0% 0.96 231*98*42
X6-320Y143Z 320 72~143 2.24~3.20 72~114V/2.80 93.0% 0.96 231*98*42
X6-320Y230Z 320 115~230 1.39~2.10 115~152V/2.10 92.0% 0.96 231*98*42
X6-320Y457Z 320 228~457 0.70~1.10 228~304V/1.05 93.0% 0.97 231*98*42
3 4
�Road Lighting , Industrial Lighting  and Landscape Lighting
Application
Product Selection Guide
Model Power（W） Output voltage
（Vdc）
Full power current
adjustable range（A）
Default output
current(A) Typ. Eff. Typ. PF Dimensions
(L*W*H)mm
XCP-075Y062 75 38~62 1.21~1.88 38~53V/1.40 89.0% 0.96 129*68*37
XCP-075Y108 75 54~108 0.70~1.05 54~108V/0.70 90.0% 0.96 129*68*37
XCP-105Y062 105 38~62 1.69~2.50 38~50V/2.10 91.0% 0.97 154*68*37
XCP-105Y150 105 75~150 0.70~1.05 75~100V/1.05 92.0% 0.97 154*68*37
XCP-150Y062 150 38~62 2.42~3.60 38~47V/3.15 91.0% 0.97 174*68*37
XCP-150Y214 150 107~214 0.70~1.05 107~214V/0.70 92.0% 0.97 174*68*37
XCP-200Y062 200 38~62 3.23~5.00 38~47V/4.20 92.0% 0.97 194*68*39
XCP-200Y286 200 143~286 0.70~1.05 143~286V/0.70 92.0% 0.97 194*68*39
XCP-240Y062 240 38~62 3.88~5.71 38~48V/5.00 92.0% 0.97 209*68*39
XCP-240Y343 240 171~343 0.70~1.05 171~343V/0.70 93.5% 0.97 209*68*39
XCP-320Y062 320 38~62 5.20~7.50 38~47V/6.70 93.0% 0.97 232*98*42
XCP-320Y457 320 228~457 0.70~1.10 228~304V/1.05 93.0% 0.97 232*98*42
E332689
E332689
SAA  D A L I 2Class P
E332689

�0-10V/PWM/timer dimming;
�All-around protection: input low voltage automatic
derating, output SCP, OVP, OTP;
Features
�Road Lighting , Industrial Lighting  and Landscape Lighting
Application
Road Lighting LED Driver-X6E Series
Product Selection Guide
Model Power（W） Output voltage
（Vdc）
Full power current
adjustable range（A）
Default output
current(A) Typ. Eff. Typ. PF Dimensions
(L*W*H)mm
X6E-075Y056 75 28-56 1.35-2.15 28-36V/1.55 88.0% 0.97 132*68*35
X6E-075Y075 75 42-75 1.00-1.50 42~50V/1.50 88.0% 0.97 128*68*37
X6E-075Y108 75 54-108 0.70~1.05 54-108V/0.70 88.0% 0.97 128*68*37
X6E-100Y056 100 28-56 1.78-2.85 28-49V/2.05 89.0% 0.97 138*68*35
X6E-100Y100 100 56-100 1.00-1.50 56-67V/1.50 90.0% 0.97 133*68*37
X6E-100Y143 100 72-143 0.70-1.05 72-96V/1.05 90.0% 0.97 133*68*37
X6E-150Y056 150 28-56 2.70-4.30 28-32V/3.10 90.0% 0.97 171*68*37
X6E-150Y150 150 85-150 1.00-1.50 85-100V/1.50 90.0% 0.97 158*68*39
X6E-150Y214 150 115-214 0.70-1.05 115-143V/1.05 91.0% 0.97 158*68*39
X6E-200Y056 200 30-56 3.57-5.70 30-48V/4.15 91.0% 0.97 197*68*37
X6E-200Y200 200 120-200 1.00-1.50 120-133V/1.50 92.0% 0.97 174*68*39
X6E-200Y286 200 156-286 0.70-1.05 156-190/1.05 92.0% 0.97 174*68*39
X6E-240Y056 240 30-56 4.30-6.85 30-48V/5.00 93.0% 0.97 207*68*37
X6E-240Y240 240 130-240 1.00-1.50 130-160V/1.50 93.0% 0.97 194*68*39
X6E-240Y343 240 171-343 0.70-1.05 171-228V/1.05 93.0% 0.97 194*68*39
X6E / X6E 056 Series X6E / X6E 056 Series
Programmable IntelligentProgrammable Intelligent
LED Driver LED Driver
E332689

Note:
Y=M, programmable output with 0-5V/0-10V/PWM/timer dimming; Y=V, adjustable through built-in potentiometer.
Road Lighting LED
 D
river
5 6
Application
Product Selection Guide
Model Power（W） Output voltage
（Vdc）
Full power current
adjustable range（A）
Default output
current(A) Typ. Eff. Typ. PF Dimensions
(L*W*H)mm
X7I-105V150 105 75-150 0.70-1.05 0.70 91.0% 0.97 134*68*35
X7I-150V214 150 115-214 0.70-1.05 0.70 92.0% 0.97 163*68*37
X7I-200V286 200 156-286 0.70~1.05 0.70 92.5% 0.97 176*68*37
X7I-240V343 240 171-343 0.70~1.05 0.70 92.5% 0.97 189*68*37
Road Lighting LED Driver-X7 I Series
X7I Series Isolated Constant  X7I Series Isolated Constant
Intelligent LED DriverIntelligent LED Driver
Features

Application
E332689
E332689
SAA  D A L I 2Class P
X6I Series BIS Version X6I Series BIS Version
Programmable IntelligentProgrammable Intelligent
LED DriverLED Driver
Product Selection Guide
Model Power（W） Output voltage
（Vdc）
Full power current
adjustable range（A）
Default output
current(A) Typ. Eff. Typ. PF Dimensions
(L*W*H)mm
X6I-075Y062 75 38~62 1.21~1.88 38~53V/1.40 89.0% 0.96 129*68*37
X6I-075Y108 75 54~108 0.70~1.05 54~108V/0.70 90.0% 0.96 129*68*37
X6I-105Y062 105 38~62 1.69~2.50 38~50V/2.10 91.0% 0.97 154*68*37
X6I-105Y150 105 75~150 0.70~1.05 75~100V/1.05 92.0% 0.97 154*68*37
X6I-150Y062 150 38~62 2.42~3.60 38~47V/3.15 91.0% 0.96 174*68*37
X6I-150Y214 150 107~214 0.70~1.05 107~214V/0.70 92.0% 0.97 174*68*37
X6I-200Y062 200 38~62 3.23~5.00 38~47V/4.90 92.0% 0.97 194*68*39
X6I-200Y286 200 143~286 0.70~1.05 143~286V/0.70 92.0% 0.97 194*68*39
X6I-240Y062 240 38~62 3.88~5.71 38~48V/5.00 92.0% 0.97 209*68*39
X6I-240Y343 240 171~343 0.70~1.05 171~343V/0.70 93.5% 0.97 209*68*39
Note: Y=M, programmable output with 0~10V/PWM/Timer dimming; Y=V, output current adjustable through built-in
potentiometer.
*
�0-10V/PWM/timer dimming, CLO;

Road Lighting LED
 D
river
7 8
Application
� Road Lighting, Industrial Lighting, Landscape Lighting, Horticulture Lighting
Road Lighting LED Driver-X7 A Series
Product Selection Guide
Model Power（W） Output voltage
（Vdc）
Full power current
adjustable range（A）
Default output
current(A) Typ. Eff. Typ. PF Dimensions
(L*W*H)mm
X7-075M056A12 75 28-56 1.35-2.15 1.45 89.0% 0.97 146*72*37
X7-075M108A12 75 54-108 0.70-1.05 0.70 89.0% 0.97 146*72*37
X7-100M056A12 100 28-56 1.78-2.85 2.05 90.0% 0.97 160*72*37
X7-100M143A12 100 72-143 0.70-1.05 0.70 90.0% 0.97 160*72*37
X7-150M056A12 150 28-56 2.70-4.30 3.10 91.0% 0.97 183*72*37
X7-150M214A12 150 107-214 0.70-1.05 0.70 91.0% 0.97 183*72*37
X7-200M056A12 200 28-56 3.57-5.70 4.15 91.0% 0.97 199*72*38
X7-200M286A12 200 143-286 0.70-1.05 0.70 93.0% 0.97 199*72*38
X7-240M056A12 240 28-56 4.30-6.85 5.00 92.0% 0.97 231*72*39
X7-240M343A12 240 171-343 0.70-1.05 0.70 93.0% 0.97 222*72*39
�Input voltage: 90 ~ 305Vac;
�Isolated constant power design;
�NFC adjustable;
�0-10V/PWM/resistance dimming, Dim-to-off;

�Warranty: 5 years.
Road Lighting LED
 D
river
Road Lighting LED Driver-X6E D Series
Application
�Road Lighting , Industrial Lighting  and Landscape Lighting
Product Selection Guide
Model Power（W） Output voltage
（Vdc）
Full power current
adjustable range（A）
Default output
current(A) Typ. Eff. Typ. PF Dimensions
(L*W*H)mm
X6E-075D056 75 28-56 1.35-2.15 1.45 88.0% 0.97 149*72*37
X6E-075D108 75 54-108 0.70-1.05 0.70 90.0% 0.96 149*72*37
X6E-100D056 100 28-56 1.78-2.85 2.05 89.0% 0.97 149*72*37
X6E-100D143 100 72-143 0.70~1.05 0.70 90.0% 0.96 149*72*37
X6E-150D056 150 28-56 2.70-4.30 3.10 89.0% 0.97 178*72*39
X6E-150D214 150 107-214 0.70-1.05 0.70 91.0% 0.97 178*72*39
X6E-200D056 200 28-56 3.57-5.70 4.15 91.0% 0.97 199*72*39
X6E-200D286 200 143-286 0.70~1.05 0.70 92.0% 0.97 199*72*39
X6E-240D056 240 28-56 4.30-6.85 4.30 93.0% 0.97 214*72*39
X6E-240D343 240 171-343 0.70~1.05 0.70 93.0% 0.97 209*72*39
�Input voltage: 90 ~ 305Vac;
�Full power working range: 176~305Vac;
�Isolated constant power design;
�DALI-2& timer dimming, Dim-to-off;

Road Lighting LED
 D
river
9 10
Road Lighting LED Driver-U6 Series
�Road Lighting
Application
Product Selection Guide
Model Power（W） Output voltage
（Vdc）
Full power current
adjustable range（A）
Default output
current（A） Typ. Eff. Typ. PF Dimensions
(L*W*H)mm
U6-040D057 40 20~57 0.70~1.05 0.70 87.0% 0.97 123*79*31
U6-080D115 80 35~115 0.70~1.05 0.70 93.0% 0.97 133*77*40
U6-120D172 120 75~172 0.70~1.05 0.70 93.0% 0.98 133*77*40
U6-165D236 165 105~236 0.70~1.05 0.70 93.0% 0.98 170*100*40
U6-200D286 200 143~286 0.70~1.05 0.70 94.0% 0.98 170*100*40
�Input voltage: 176 ~ 264Vac;
�Isolated constant power design;
�NFC programmable;
�DALI-2, timer dimming, Dim-to-off;

Intelligent LED DriverIntelligent LED Driver
E332689
E332689
SAA  D A L I 2Class P
Road Lighting LED Driver-U7 Series
U7 Series DALI-2&D4i Intelligent U7 Series DALI-2&D4i Intelligent
LED DriverLED Driver
Product Selection Guide
Model Power（W） Output voltage
（Vdc）
Full power current
adjustable range（A）
Default output
current(A) Typ. Eff. Typ. PF Dimensions
(L*W*H)mm
U7-026D038 26 20-38 0.70~1.05 0.70 86.0% 0.95 133*77*40
U7-040D057 40 28-57 0.70-1.05 0.70 88.0% 0.98 133*77*40
U7-060D086 60 38-86 0.70-1.05 0.70 89.0% 0.98 133*77*40
U7-080D115 80 35~115 0.70~1.05 0.70 91.0% 0.97 133*77*40
U7-120D172 120 75-172 0.70-1.05 0.70 92.0% 0.97 133*77*40
U7-165D236 165 115-236 0.70-1.05 0.70 93.0% 0.97 171*101*41
U7-200D286 200 143-286 0.70-1.05 0.70 93.0% 0.97 171*101*41
Application
�Road Lighting
�Input voltage: 176 ~ 305Vac;
�Isolated constant power design;

�Isolated constant current design, flicker free (optional);
�Output programming adjustable;
�0-5V/0-10V/PWM/timer dimming, reverse dimming optional;
�All-around protection: input OVP, output SCP, OVP, OTP;
�THD<10%;
�Surge protection: DM 4KV, CM 6KV;
Application
X6(PHC)Series Programmable X6(PHC)Series Programmable
Intelligent LED Driver  Intelligent LED Driver
Product Selection Guide
Model Power（W） Output voltage
（Vdc）
Output
current(A) Typ. Eff. Typ. PF Dimensions
(L*W*H)mm
PHC-042M036 42 20～36 1.17 85.0% 0.96 117*67*37
PHC-042M048 42 38～48 0.90 87.0% 0.96 117*67*37
PHC-042M062 42 30～62 0.70 87.0% 0.96 117*67*37
PHC-060M036 60 20～36 1.67 86.0% 0.97 132*67*37
PHC-060M048 60 38～48 1.30 87.0% 0.97 132*67*37
PHC-060M062 60 30～62 0.97 86.0% 0.97 132*67*37
�Road Lighting , Industrial Lighting  and Landscape Lighting
Features
�Ingress protection rating: IP67;
�Warranty: 5 years.

�Standby power consumption: <0.5W;
�0-10V/PWM/resistance dimming, Dim-to-off;
�0-10V reverse dimming optional;
X6L Series 3-in-1 Dimming X6L Series 3-in-1 Dimming
LED DriverLED Driver
Product Selection Guide
Model Power（W） Output voltage
（Vdc）
Output current
adjustable range（A）
Default
output
current(A)
Typ. Eff. Typ. PF Dimensions
(L*W*H)mm
X6-036Y052L 36 28-52 0.70-0.80 28-45V/0.80 0.88 0.96 119*65*34
X6-042Y052L 42 28-52 0.80 -0.94 28-45V/0.94 0.88 0.96 119*65*34
X6-060Y052L 60 28-52 1.15-1.34 28-45V/1.34 0.88 0.96 119*65*34
Application
�Road Lighting , Industrial Lighting  and Landscape Lighting
Features
�THD<10%;

SAA  D A L I 2Class P
E332689
E332689
SAA  D A L I 2Class P
E332689
E332689
SAA  D A L I 2Class P
� Horticulture Lighting
Application
Product Selection Guide
Model Power（W） Output voltage
（Vdc）
Full power current
adjustable range（A） Typ. Eff. Typ. PF Dimensions
(L*W*H)mm
P1-320M056A12 320 38-56 5.72~6.25 93.0% 0.97 285*85*50
P1-400M056A12 400 38-56 7.15~8.33 94.0% 0.97 285*85*50
P1-600M056A12 600 38-54 11.11~11.70 94.0% 0.97 301*106*50
P1-680M056A12 680 38-56 12.15~14.17 94.0% 0.97 341*106*50
P1-680M305A12 680 153-305 2.23-2.84 95.0% 0.97 341*106*50
P1-800M056A12 800 30~56 14.29~16.67 95.0% 0.96 381*106*50
P1-800M268A12 800 134~268 3.00~4.45 95.0% 0.96 381*106*50
Note: RJ port is optional (RJ port is not waterproof)
�Input voltage: 249 ~ 528Vac;
�Isolated constant power design;
�Off-line programmable;

Application
P6H Series Horticulture Lighting P6H Series Horticulture Lighting
Intelligent DriverIntelligent Driver
Product Selection Guide
Model Power
（W）
Output voltage
（Vdc）
Full power current
range（A）
Default
output
current(A)
Typ. Eff. Typ. PF Dimensions
(L*W*H)mm
P6H-200M360A12H 200 240~360 0.56~0.80 0.80 95.0% 0.95 333*43*40
P6H-400M350A12H 400 175~350 1.15~2.00 2.00 95.0% 0.95 425*43*40
P6H-400M500A12H 400 250~500 0.80~1.40 1.40 96.0% 0.95 452*43*40
P6H-550M350A12H 550 183~350 1.57~3.00 3.00 95.5% 0.95 452*44*41
P6H-400V400 400 250~400 0.80~1.20 1.20 96.0% 0.95 400*43*40
P6H-400V500 400 250~500 1.0~1.40 1.40 96.0% 0.95 400*43*40
Features
�Dim-to-off without afterglow;
�Inrush current: <12A;
�Surge protection: DM 4KV, CM 6KV;

�0-10V/PWM/timer dimming;
�Dim-to-off;
�12V/0.2A;
�Surge protection: DM 6KV, CM 10KV;
�All-around protection: SCP, OVP, OTP;
�Ingress protection rating: IP67;
�Warranty: 5 years.
Product Selection Guide
Model Power（W） Output voltage
（Vdc）
Full power current
adjustable range（A）
Default output
current(A) Typ. Eff. Typ. PF Dimensions
(L*W*H)mm
X6-480M060A12 480 30~60 8.00~10.00 30~58V/8.20 93.5% 0.97 277*125*40
X6-480M268A12 480 134-268 1.80~2.40 122~218V/2.20 94.5% 0.97 277*125*40
X6-600M056A12 600 27~56 10.70~12.50 30~53V/11.20 94.0% 0.97 277*144*49
X6-600M134A12 600 54~134 4.48~5.60 54~107V/5.60 94.5% 0.97 277*144*49
X6-600M268A12 600 134~268 2.24~2.80 134~214V/2.80 94.5% 0.97 277*144*49
X6-600M428A12 600 240~428 1.40~1.75 240~428V/1.40 95.0% 0.97 277*144*49
X6-680M056A12 680 38~56 12.15~15.00 38~48V/14.17 94.5% 0.97 281*135*46
X6H-800M056A12 800 30~56 14.30~16.67 30~56V/14.30 95.0% 0.97 258*160*50
Note: 1. certifications of 800W-CB/CE/ENEC/UL/FCC;
           2. certifications of X6-680W-CE/UL/FCC.
X6 Series High-power X6 Series High-power

Application
S6 Series 1800W Stadium S6 Series 1800W Stadium
Intelligent LED Driver Intelligent LED Driver
Product Selection Guide
Model Power
（W）
Output voltage
（Vdc）
Full power current
range（A）
Default
output
current(A)
Typ. Eff. Typ. PF Dimensions
(L*W*H)mm
S6-1K2D500 1200 260-500 （1.20~1.80)*2 1.50*2 96.0% 0.99 500*150*81
S6-1K5D500 1500 260-500 (1.00~1.40)*3 1.20*3 96.0% 0.99 500*150*81
S6-1K8D500 1800 260-500 (1.20~1.80)*3 1.50*3 96.0% 0.99 500*150*81
S6-1K2R500 1200 260-500 （1.20~1.80)*2 1.50*2 96.0% 0.99 500*150*81
S6-1K5R500 1500 260-500 (1.00~1.40)*3 1.20*3 96.0% 0.99 500*150*81
S6-1K8R500 1800 260-500 (1.20~1.80)*3 1.50*3 96.0% 0.99 500*150*81
Features
�Surge protection: DM 10KV, CM 10KV;
�All-around protection: SCP, OVP, OPP, OTP;
�Ingress protection rating: IP66, IK08;

Features
�Surge protection: DM 6KV, CM 10KV;
�All-around protection: SCP, OVP, OPP, OTP;
�Ingress protection rating: IP66, IK08;
�Ambient temperature: -40℃ ~ 50℃ ;
�Warranty: 5 years.
Model Power
（W）
Output voltage
（Vdc）
Full power current
range（A）
Default output
current(A) Typ. Eff. Typ. PF Dimensions
(L*W*H)mm
S6-600D360 600 172-360 1.67-3.00 172-285V/2.10 94.0% 0.97 335*144*59
S6-600D520 600 260-520 1.16-1.88 260-500V/1.20 94.5% 0.95 335*144*59
S6-600R360 600 172-360 1.67-3.00 172-285V/2.10 94.0% 0.97 335*144*59
S6-600R520 600 260-520 1.16-1.88 260-500V/1.20 94.5% 0.95 335*144*59
E332689
E332689
SAA  D A L I 2Class P
E332689

SAA  D A L I 2Class P
E332689
E332689
SAA  D A L I 2Class P
E332689
E332689
SAA  D A L I 2Class P
E332689
E332689
SAA  D A L I 2Class P
Model Power（W） Output voltage
（Vdc）
Max. output
current(A) Typ. Eff. Typ. PF Dimensions
(Φ*H)mm
G6-096M260A12 96 180-260 0.45 94% 0.96 130*64
G6-120M260A12 120 180-260 0.56 94% 0.96 130*64
G6-160M260A12 160 180-260 0.74 95% 0.96 130*64
G6-200M260A12 200 180-260 0.93 95% 0.96 130*64
G6-240M260A12 240 180-260 1.10 95% 0.96 130*64
Note: H-Dim-to-off, without afterglow; F- No derated under low voltage.
Industrial Lighting LED Driver-G6 MT Series
Product Selection Guide
Model Power（W） Output voltage
（Vdc）
Max. output
current(A) Typ. Eff. Typ. PF Dimensions (Φ*H)mm
G6-096Y260 96 180-260 0.45 94.0% 0.96 130*64
G6-120Y260 120 180-260 0.56 94.0% 0.96 130*64
G6-160Y260 160 180-260 0.74 95.0% 0.96 130*64
G6-200Y260 200 180-260 0.93 95.0% 0.96 130*64
G6-240Y260 240 180-260 1.10 95.0% 0.96 130*64
�Industrial Lighting
Application
Note: Y=M,  0-10V/PWM/resistance dimming;
           Y=V, output current adjustable through built-in potentiometer.

�PF: >0.96;
�THD<10%;
�12V/0.2A;
Features
�0-10V/PWM/resistance dimming, dim to off;
�Surge protection: DM 6KV, CM 6KV(ANSIC82.77-5);
�All-around protection: SCP, OVP, OTP;
�Ingress protection rating: IP65;
�Warranty: 5 years.
Product Selection Guide
Model Power（W） Output voltage
（Vdc）
Max. output
current(A) Typ. Eff. Typ. PF Dimensions
(Φ*H)mm
G6C-096M260A12 96 180-260 0.45 94.0% 0.96 130*64
G6C-120M260A12 120 180-260 0.56 95.0% 0.96 130*64
G6C-160M260A12 160 180-260 0.74 95.0% 0.96 130*64
G6C-200M260A12 200 180-260 0.93 95.0% 0.96 130*64
G6C-240M260A12F 240 180-260 1.10 95.0% 0.96 146*64
G6C Series Non-isolated G6C Series Non-isolated
Intelligent LED DriverIntelligent LED Driver
Industrial Lighting LED
 D
river
Industrial Lighting LED Driver-G6 D Series
�Industrial Lighting
Application
Product Selection Guide
Model Power（W） Output voltage
（Vdc）
Max. output
current(A) Typ. Eff. Typ. PF Dimensions
(Φ*H)mm
G6-096D260H 96 180-260 0.45 94.0% 0.96 130*64
G6-120D260H 120 180-260 0.56 94.0% 0.96 130*64
G6-160D260H 160 180-260 0.74 95.0% 0.96 130*64
G6-200D260H 200 180-260 0.93 95.0% 0.96 130*64
G6-240D260H 240 180-260 1.10 95.0% 0.96 130*64
E332689
E332689
SAA  D A L I 2Class P
E332689

E332689
SAA  D A L I 2Class P
E332689
E332689
SAA  D A L I 2Class P
Application
�Industrial Lighting
Product Selection Guide
Model Power（W） Output voltage
（Vdc）
Full power current
adjustable range（A）
Default output
current(A) Typ. Eff. Typ. PF Dimensions
(Φ*H)mm
MTP-060Y054 60 27 ～ 54 1.10 ～ 1.50 27 ～ 40V/1.50 88.0% 0.96 115*64
MTP-120Y054 120 27 ～ 54 2.22 ～ 2.85 27 ～ 42V/2.85 90.0% 0.96 130*74
MTP-160Y054 160 27 ～ 54 2.96 ～ 3.80 27 ～ 42V/3.80 89.0% 0.96 146*74
MTP-200Y054 200 27 ～ 54 3.70 ～ 4.80 27 ～ 42V/4.80 91.0% 0.96 146*74
MTP-240Y054 240 27 ～ 54 4.44 ～ 5.72 27 ～ 42V/5.72 92.0% 0.96 176*74
Note:
      1. Y=M, with 0-10V/PWM dimming function, output current can be adjusted by programming the dimming wire;
      2. Y=V,  current can be adjusted by the potentiometer.
*

E332689
SAA  D A L I 2Class P
E332689
E332689
SAA  D A L I 2Class P
E332689
E332689
SAA  D A L I 2Class P
�Industrial Lighting and Explosion-proof Lighting
Application
Product Selection Guide
Model Power（W） Output voltage
range（Vdc）
Output
current(A) Typ. Eff. Dimensions(Φ*H) Authentication
MEP-040B058 40 30-58 0.70 87.0% 75*32 CCC/CE/CB/BIS
MEP-040V058 40 30-58 1.20 Max. 87.0% 75*32 CCC
MEP-060B043 60 26-43 1.40 88.0% 92*38 CCC/CE/CB/BIS
MEP-075V057 60 27-57 1.75 Max. 90.0% 92*38 CCC/CE/CB/TUV
MEP-080B058 80 30-58 1.40 89.0% 112*38 CCC/BIS
MEP-120B058 120 30-58 2.10 89.0% 112*38 CCC/BIS
Note：output current adjustable through built-in potentiometer.
*
*
Industrial Lighting LED

�PF: >0.97;
�0-10V/PWM/resistance dimming;
�Surge protection: DM 4KV, CM 6KV;
�All-around protection: SCP, OVP, OTP;
�Ingress protection rating: IP65;
�Warranty: 5 years.
�Industrial Lighting
Application
N6(MNC) Series Non-isolated N6(MNC) Series Non-isolated
LED DriverLED Driver
Product Selection Guide
Model Power（W） Output voltage
range（Vdc）
Max. output
current(A) Typ. Eff. Typ. PF Dimensions (L*W*H)mm
MNC-060Y240 60 170~240 0.33 93% 0.97 138*55*37
MNC-100Y240 100 170~240 0.46 94% 0.97 138*55*37
MNC-150Y240 150 170~240 0.71 94% 0.97 151*64*42
MNC-200Y240 200 170~240 1.00 95% 0.97 151*64*42
MNC-240Y240 240 170~240 1.10 95% 0.97 183*64*43
Industrial Lighting LED Driver- N6(MNC) Series
Features
E332689

E332689
SAA  D A L I 2Class P
�Industrial Lighting
Application
Industrial Lighting LED Driver-N7L Series
Product Selection Guide
Model Power
（W）
Output voltage
range(Vdc)
Output
current(A)
Default output
current(A) Typ. Eff. Dimensions
(L*W*H)mm
N7L-060Y260Z 60 180-260 0.19-0.28 180-216/0.28 93.0% 147*53*34
N7L-080Y260Z 80 180-260 0.26-0.37 180-216/0.37 93.0% 147*53*34
N7L-120Y260Z 120 180-260 0.39-0.56 180-216/0.56 94.0% 159*53*34
N7L-160Y260Z 160 180-260 0.52-0.74 180-216/0.74 94.0% 159*53*34
N7L-200Y260Z 200 180-260 0.65-0.94 180-216/0.94 94.0% 192*53*34
N7L-240Y260Z 240 180-260 0.78-1.11 180-216/1.11 94.0% 192*53*34
N7L-320Y260Z 210 180-260 1.03-1.48 180-216/1.48 95.0% 197*66*34
�Universal input voltage: 90~305Vac；
�Non-Isolated constant power design;
�Effciency up to 95%;

E332689
SAA  D A L I 2Class P
E332689
E332689
SAA  D A L I 2Class P
D
ecorative Lighting LED
 D
river
Product Selection Guide
Model Power（W） Output
voltage（Vdc）
Output
current(A) Typ. Eff. Typ. PF Dimensions
(L*W*H)mm
LSV-035B012 35 12 0～2.90 85.0% 0.96 199*43*35
LSV-035B024 35 24 0～1.46 87.0% 0.96 199*43*35
LSV-035B036 35 36 0～0.97 87.0% 0.96 199*43*35
LSV-035B048 35 48 0～0.73 88.0% 0.96 199*43*35
LSV-050B012 50 12 0～4.17 85.0% 0.96 199*43*35
LSV-050B024 50 24 0～2.08 88.0% 0.96 199*43*35
LSV-050B036 50 36 0～1.39 89.0% 0.96 199*43*35
LSV-050B048 50 48 0～1.04 89.0% 0.96 199*43*35
LSV-075B012 75 12 0～6.25 87.0% 0.96 164*68*39
LSV-075B024 75 24 0～3.13 87.0% 0.96 164*68*39
LSV-075B036 75 36 0～2.08 87.0% 0.96 164*68*39
LSV-075B048 75 48 0～1.56 87.0% 0.96 164*68*39
LSV-100B012 100 12 0～8.33 91.0% 0.96 178*68*42
LSV-100B024 100 24 0～4.17 91.0% 0.96 178*68*42
LSV-100B036 100 36 0～2.78 92.0% 0.96 178*68*42
LSV-100B048 100 48 0～2.08 92.0% 0.96 178*68*42
LSV-150B012 150 12 0～12.5 90.0% 0.96 207*68*42
LSV-150B024 150 24 0～6.25 89.0% 0.96 207*68*42
LSV-150B036 150 36 0～4.17 89.0% 0.96 207*68*42
LSV-150B048 150 48 0～3.13 91.0% 0.96 207*68*42
LSV-200B012 200 12 0～16.67 91.0% 0.96 232*68*44
LSV-200B024 200 24 0～8.33 92.0% 0.96 232*68*44
LSV-200B036 200 36 0～5.56 90.0% 0.96 247*68*44
LSV-200B048 200 48 0～4.17 92.0% 0.96 247*68*44
LSV-320B012 320 12 0～22.00 89.0% 0.96 231*98*42
LSV-320B024 320 24 0～13.33 90.0% 0.96 231*98*42
LSV-320B036 320 36 0～8.90 90.0% 0.97 231*98*42
LSV-320B048 320 48 0～6.67 90.0% 0.97 231*98*42
Decorative Lighting LED Driver-V1(LSV) Series
D
ecorative Lighting LED
 D

Decorative Lighting LED Driver-V6E Series
Features
E332689
E332689
SAA  D A L I 2Class P
D
ecorative Lighting LED
 D
river
Product Selection Guide
Model Power（W） Output
voltage（Vdc）
Output
current(A) Typ. Eff. Typ. PF Dimensions
(L*W*H)mm
V6E-075B012 75 12 0～6.25 86.0% 0.97 136*67*37
V6E-075B024 75 24 0～3.20 88.0% 0.98 136*67*37
V6E-075B036 75 36 0～2.10 90.0% 0.98 136*67*37
V6E-100B012 100 12 0~8.34 89.0% 0.97 148*67*37
V6E-100B024 100 24 0～4.20 89.0% 0.97 148*67*37
V6E-100B036 100 36 0～2.80 90.0% 0.97 148*67*37
V6E-150B012 150 12 0~12.5 92.0% 0.97 163*67*37
V6E-150B024 150 24 0～6.30 93.0% 0.97 163*67*37
V6E-150B036 150 36 0～4.17 93.0% 0.97 163*67*37
V6E-150B048 150 48 0~3.12 93.0% 0.97 163*67*37
V6E-200B024 200 24 0～8.40 93.0% 0.98 176*67*37
V6E-200B036 200 36 0～5.60 93.0% 0.98 176*67*37
V6E-200B048 200 48 0~4.17 93.0% 0.97 176*67*37
V6E-240B024 240 24 0～10.00 93.0% 0.98 194*67*37
V6E-240B036 240 36 0～6.70 93.0% 0.98 194*67*37
V6E-320B012 320 12 0~26.70 92.0% 0.98 225*97*42
V6E-320B024 320 24 0～13.40 93.0% 0.97 225*97*42
V6E-320B036 320 36 0～8.90 94.0% 0.98 225*97*42
V6E-320B048 320 48 0～6.70 93.5% 0.97 225*97*42
V6E-350B024 350 24 0～14.60 93.0% 0.98 225*97*42
V6E-350B036 350 36 0～9.80 93.0% 0.98 225*97*42
V6E-350B048 350 48 0～7.30 93.5% 0.98 225*97*42
Decorative Lighting LED Driver-V6E Series
D
ecorative Lighting LED
 D

�DALI programmer;
�Applicable lamps: Class I / Class II optional;
�PF: >0.95, in line with rail transit lighting
standards;
�THD<10%;
Application
�Rail Transit Lighting, Commercial Lighting, etc.
Product Selection Guide
Model Power（W） Output voltage
（Vdc）
Maximum
output current
Default output
current(A) Typ. Eff. Typ. PF Dimensions
(L*W*H)mm
X6S-018D048 18 28-48 0.50 28-36V/0.50 83.0% 0.96 114*59*32
X6S-026D048 26 28-48 0.73 28-35V/0.73 85.0% 0.96 114*59*32
X6S-036D048 36 28-48 1.00 28-36V/1.00 86.0% 0.96 114*59*32
X6S-042D048 42 28-48 1.16 28-36V/1.16 85.0% 0.96 114*59*32
X6S-054D048 54 28-48 1.50 28-36V/1.50 87.0% 0.96 114*59*32
Features
�Standby power consumption: <0.5W;
�DALI-2& timer dimming, Dim-to-off;
�Surge protection: DM 2KV, CM 4KV;